
SO
U

TH
 

EA
STERN

 
RA

ILW
A

Y
 

O
ffice 

of 
the Sr. 

Divl. 

Personnel 

O
fficer D

ate-20.03.2024 

Ranchi 

No. 
SER

P-R
N

C
/EN

/210/LD
C

E(20%
o)/JE(T)/ 

14 The 
All S.E. 

Railw
ay, 

Ranchi Sub: 

Publication 
of Provisional 

Answer 

Key 
of the 

written 

exam
ination 

held 
on 15.03.2024 

for 

prom
otion 

to
 

the 

post 
of Junior 

Engineer(Tele) 
in 

Level-6 
in S&T 

Departm
ent 

against 

20%
 Ref:This 

office 

notification 

No. 

SER
/P-R

N
C

/EN
/210/LD

C
E(20%

)/JE(T) 

dated 19.10.2023. 

W
ritten 

exam
ination 

for 

selection 
to

 
the 

post 
of Junior 

Engineer(Tele) 
in

 

Level-6 

in 

S&
T 

D
epartm

ent 

against 

20%
 

(Interm
ediate 

A
pprentice) 

LD
CE 

Quota 
of Ranchi 

D
ivision 

was 

held 
on 

15.03.2024. 

Provisional 

A
nsw

er 

Key 
of 

the 

said 

exam
ination 

is 

published 
for 

inform
ation 

of 
the 

candidates. 

The 

candidates, 

who 

appeared 
in the 

w
ritten 

exam
ination 

and 

are 

not 

satisfied 

with 

the 

answ
er, 

m
ay 

like 
to

 

challenge 

th
e 

sam
e 

by 

R
epresentation, 

if any, 

should 
be 

sent 
to 

this 

office 
by 

27.03.2024 

positively 

failing 

w
hich 

no 

case 

will 
be 

entertained. 

A
 

decision 

will 
be 

taken 
on 

the 

representation 

received 

and 

revised 

Final 

M
odel 

If 
no 

representation 
is received 
by 

this 

office 

the 

sam
e 

A
nsw

er 

Key 

will 
be continued 

for 

evaluation 
of answ

er 

sheets. 

Candidates 

may 
be inform

ed 

accordingly. 

N
O

TE-

This 
is also 

being 

uploaded 
on 

ser.indianrailw
ays.gov. 

in 
’ D

ivision 

Ranchi 

(Alok 
Kufmat 
Ray) 

2
,
 

A
sst. 

Personne 

FO
R

M
A

T 

To, The 

Sr.D
ivl. 

Personnel 

O
fficer 

S.E.Railw
ay,Ranchi 

challenge 

the 

key 

provided 
in 

connection 

with 

Junior 

Engineer(Tele) 
in 

Level-6 

against 

20% 

(Interm
ediate 

A
pprentice) 

LD
CE 

Quota 

selection 

w
ritten 

test 

held 
on 

15.03.2024. 

Details 
are 
as under: Reason 

with 
supporting 

docum
ents(if 

any) 

C
orrect 

answ
er 

as 
per 
candidate 

Question 
No. 

Key 

published 

vide 

letter dated-20,03.2024 

Signature 
of the 

candidate 

N
am

e 
in BLO

CK
 

LETTER 

Designation/Station 
concerned 

(Interm
ediate 

Apprentice) 

LD
C

E 

Quota 
of 

Ranchi 
D

ivision. 

subm
itting 

suitable 

representation 
as per 

form
at 

provided 

below
 

with 

supporting 

docum
ents. Answer 

Key 
(if 

any) 

will 
be 

prepared 
and 

declared. 
No 

individual 

candidate 

will 
be inform

ed 
about 
the 

acceptance/non-acceptance 
of his/her 
challenge. 

’ D
epartm

ents-

Personnel. 

Candidates 

have 
to 

check 
the 

website 
for 

any 

further 

update. 

Encl-
A

nsw
er 

Key 

ffËcer 

for 
Sr. 

Divl. 

Personnel 

Officer 
S.E. 
Railwayl, 
Ranchi 



Answer Keys of Question Paper for the selection to the post of Junior Engineer (Tele) in Level-6 in S&T department against 20% (Intermediate Apprentice) LDCE Quota of Ranchi Division 

Date of Exam 15.03.2024 Question Correct Question Correct Question 
No. 

No. 
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4 

6 

10 

7 

27 
28 

9 

11 

29 
30 

12 
13 
14 

26 

15 

25 

19 
20 

16 

21 
22 

17 
18 

23 
24 

Option 
(©) 

eeoseeeoceaeeoeoecesee 

(c) 
(a) 

(d) 
(c) 

(b) 
(a) 

(a) 

(b) 
(a) 

(a) 
(c) 
(d) 
(c) 
(b) 

(a) 

(d) 
(a) 

(c) 
(c) 

(b) 
(b) 
(c) 

(b) 

(b) 
(a) 
(d) 
(b) 
(c) 
(c) 
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39 

No. 
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41 
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43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

59 
60 

56 
57 
58 

Option 

sooeeeecaeoeeeesseeeeco 

(c) 
(c) 

(a) 
(d) 

(d) 
(d) 
(b) 
(c) 
(b) 
(b) 
(a) 
(d) 
(b) 
(c) 
(a) 
(C) 
(d) 

(b) 
(c) 
(d) 
(a) 
(c) 
(d) 
(d) 
(C) 
(c) 

(b) 
(b) 

(a) 

61 

63 
62 

64 
65 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 

90 

86 

88 
87 

89 

Correct 
Option 

(b) 

eGeeeoeeeeeeGeseeceeaG 

(a) 
(a) 
(d) 
(b) 
(C) 
(a) 
(d) 
(a) 
(a) 

(b) 

(d) 
(b) 
(b) 
(a) 
(a) 
(d) 
(b) 
(a) 
(d) 
(C) 
(a) 
(b) 
(b) 
(c) 
(a) 
(a) 

(d) 
(b) 

Question 
No. 
91 
92 

93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 

Correct 
Option 
eeeoeeecaeeo 

(c) 
(d) 

(b) 
(a) 
(c) 
(b) 

(a) 
(c) 
(d) 
(a) 
(c) 
(b) 
(b) 
(b) 
(b) 
(a) 
(b) 
(c) 
(a) 
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