SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY

Office of the Sr. Divl. Personnel Officer Ranchi Date-20.03.2024

No. SER/P-RNC/EN/210/LDCE(20%)/JE(T)/14

The All concerned S.E. Railway, Ranchi

Sub: Publication of Provisional Answer Key of the written examination held on 15.03.2024 for promotion to the post of Junior Engineer(Tele) in Level-6 in S&T Department against 20% (Intermediate Apprentice) LDCE Quota of Ranchi Division.

Ref:This office notification No. SER/P-RNC/EN/210/LDCE(20%)/JE(T) dated-19.10.2023.

Written examination for selection to the post of Junior Engineer(Tele) in Level-6 in S&T Department against 20% (Intermediate Apprentice) LDCE Quota of Ranchi Division was held on 15.03.2024. Provisional Answer Key of the said examination is published for information of the candidates. The candidates, who appeared in the written examination and are not satisfied with the answer, may like to challenge the same by submitting suitable representation as per format provided below with supporting documents.

Representation, if any, should be sent to this office by 27.03.2024 positively failing which no case will be entertained.

A decision will be taken on the representation received and revised Final Model Answer Key (if any) will be prepared and declared. No individual candidate will be informed about the acceptance/non-acceptance of his/her challenge.

If no representation is received by this office the same Answer Key will be continued for evaluation of answer sheets. Candidates may be informed accordingly.

NOTE- This is also being uploaded on <u>ser.indianrailways.gov.in</u> → **Division** → **Ranchi** → **Departments**→ **Personnel.** Candidates have to check the website for any further update. Encl- Answer Key

Alok Kumar Ray 2 Asstt. Personnel Officer for Sr. Divl. Personnel Officer S.E. Railway, Ranchi

FORMAT

To,	
The Sr.Divl. Personnel Officer	
S.E.Railway,Ranchi	

I______challenge the key provided in connection with Junior Engineer(Tele) in Level-6 against 20% (Intermediate Apprentice) LDCE Quota selection written test held on 15.03.2024. Details are as under:

Question No.	Key published vide letter dated-20.03.2024	Correct answer as per candidate	Reason with supporting documents(if any)

Signature of the candidate	
Name in BLOCK LETTER	
Designation/Station	

Answer Keys of Question Paper for the selection to the post of Junior Engineer (Tele) in Level-6 in S&T department against 20% (Intermediate Apprentice) LDCE Quota of Ranchi Division

Question	Correct	Question	Correct	m 15.03.202	T		
No.	Option	No.	Option	Question No.	Correct	Question	Correct
1	(c)	31	(c)	61	Option	No.	Option
2	(a)	32	(c)	62	(b)	91	(c)
3	(c)	33	(d)	63	(a)	92	(d)
4	(d)	34	(a)	64	(a)	93	(b)
5	(c)	35	(d)	65	(d)	94	(a)
6	(a)	36	(d)	66	(b)	95	(c)
7	(b)	37	(b)		(c)	96	(b)
8	(a)	38		67	(a)	97	(a)
9	(a)	39	(c)	68	(d)	98	(a)
10	(b)	40	(b)	69	(a)	99	(c)
11	(a)	41	(b)	70	(a)	100	(d)
12	(c)	42	(a)	71	(b)	101	(a)
13	(d)		(d)	72	(c)	102	(c)
14	(c)	43	(b)	73	(d)	103	(b)
15	(b)	44	(c)	74	(b)	104	(b)
16	(a)	45	(a)	75	(b)	105	(b)
17	(d)	46	(c)	76	(a)	106	(b)
18	(c)	47	(d)	77	(a)	107	(a)
19	(c)	48	(c)	78	(d)	108	(b)
20	(b)	49	(b)	79	(b)	109	(c)
21	(b)	50	(c)	80	(a)	110	(a)
22		51	(d)	81	(d)		
23	(c)	52	(a)	82	(c)		
24	(b)	53	(c)	83	(a)		
25	(a)	54	(d)	84	(b)		
26	(d)	55	(d)	85	(b)		
27	(b)	56	(c)	86	(c)		
	(c)	57	(c)	87	(a)		
28	(c)	58	(b)	88	(a)		
29	(a)	59	(b)	89	(b)		
30	(b)	60	(a)	90	(d)		